
 

 

Yamagata University Faculty of Agriculture’s Graduate Students 
Research Presentations 

 

International Education involves easy communication among researchers in a 
common language and multidisciplinary research exposure to nurture flexibility for 
problem solving, providing them with a wide a range of approaches and to the ability to 
create or use networks of researchers to do it. Access to other research disciplines than 
one’s own offers an open door to multiple approaches that can be applied to deal with 
present and future challenges of agricultural and forestry sciences. Thus, a seminar style 
presentation within the Faculty of Agriculture will contribute to the International 
Education of Graduate students between the different laboratories with the aim to 
promote inter-disciplinary research among students and/or laboratories. 

We expect that these seminars will broaden the research scope of graduate students 
by exposing them to other students’ research fields as well as present and discuss their 
own research results and improve their presentation skills. 

Schedule 

From July 2020 to February (except in August), two research presentations per seminars 
will be organized every two weeks. The seminars will initially online for the summer 
semester 2020 and presential for the winter semester. The presentations will be in Power 
Point or PDF format. The students presenting will submit an abstract previous to the 
presentation in order to keep a record of all the presentations for the year 2020. 

In total 14 seminars and 28 presentations will be made from July 2020 to February 2021. 

 

If you have any question please contact Herve Gonroudoubu (habidson-rv@hotmail.fr) and Prof. 
Larry Lopez (larry@tds1.tr.yamagata-u.ac.jp) 

 

 

 

 

 



Seminars schedule 

 

 

 

Seminars Date Presenter Time Title 
Seminars 1 Thursday 16 July 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 2 Thursday 30 July 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 3 Thursday 10 September 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 4 Thursday 24 September 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 5 Thursday 8 October 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 6 Thursday 22 October 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 7 Thursday 12 November 2020   03: 00 PM  

Seminars 8 Thursday 26 November 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 9 Thursday 03 December 2020   03: 00 PM  

Seminars 10 Thursday 17 December 2020  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 11 Thursday14 January 2021  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 12 Thursday 28 January 2021  03: 00 PM  

Seminars 13 Thursday 11 February 2021   03: 00 PM  

Seminars 14 Thursday 25 February 2021  03: 00 PM  


